
This Document PreparedBy:
BRANDY MANGALINDAN

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE

SERVICES, LLC

CARRINGTON DOCUMENT

SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD,
SUITE 200A

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE

SERVICES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST

CLOSING DEPARTMENT

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD,

SUITE 200A

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 1200200211

[SpaceAbove ThisLine forRecording Data]

OriginalPrincipalAmount: $181,631.00 InvestorLoan No.:045045529690

Unpaid PrincipalAmount: $150,256.92 Loan No: 7000285419

New PrincipalAmount: $150,256.92

CapitalizationAmount: $0.00

VA ExtensionMod 04192021_580 7000285419

Page1



EXTENSION MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(DEED OF TRUST)

Thismodificationaddstheamountof$0.00tothecurrentprincipalbalanceof$150,256.92,andrepresents
capitalizedinterest,fees,expenses,andotheramountsdueunderthetermsoftheoriginalMortgage/Deedof
TrustffrustDeed.Thenew unpaidprincipalbalanceoftheloan,asmodified,is$150,256.92.Theoriginal
principalbalanceoftheloanonwhichmortgage/recordingtaxeswerepreviouslypaidwas $181,631.00.

Borrower ("I") JOSHUA D DIXON,AN UNMARRIED MAN

Borrower MailingAddress:794 EAST 890 NORTH, TOOELE, UTAH 84074

Lender: CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND

AUTHORIZED AGENT OF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Lender or ServicerAddress: 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A,

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Date of FirstLien SecurityInstrument("Mortgage")and Note ("Note"):AUGUST 27,2012

Loan Number: 7000285419

PropertyAddress:794 EAST 890 NORTH, TOOELE, UTAH 84074

Legal Description:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

REFERENCE NUMBERS OF DOCUMENTS MODIFIED:

Recorded on AUGUST 28,2012 inINSTRUMENT NO. 373944, of the OfficialRecords

ofTOOELE COUNTY, UTAH

Tax Parcel No: 1200200211

This ExtensionAgreement ("Agreement")will,as setforthbelow,amend and supplement (i)
theMortgage on theProperty,and (ii)theNote securedby theMortgage. The Mortgage and

Note together,asmay previouslyhave been amended, arereferredtoasthe"Loan

Documents." Capitalizedterms used inthisAgreement have themeaning given tothem in

theLoan Documents.

1IfthereismorethanoneBorrowerorMortgagorexecutingthisdocument,eachisreferredtoas"I."For

purposesofthisdocumentwordssignifyingthesingular(suchas"I")shallincludetheplural(suchas"we")
andviceversawhereappropriate.

VA ExtensionMod 04192021_580 7000285419

Page2



ThisAgreement willnottakeeffectuntiltheLender signsit.

1. The new maturitydatewillbe DECEMBER 1,2043 ("MaturityDate").Except as

otherwiseprovidedinparagraph3C below,ifon theMaturityDate Istillowe

amounts under theLoan Documents as amended by thisAgreement, Iwillpay these

amounts infullon theMaturityDate.

2. The currentprincipalbalanceis$150,256.92.No adjustmentswere made tothe

balanceunder theterms ofthisAgreement.

3. AdditionalAgreements, Iagreetothefollowing:

A. That thisAgreement shallsupersedethetermsof any modification,forbearance,or

workout plan,ifany,thatIpreviouslyenteredintowith Lender.

To comply, excepttotheextentthatthey aremodified by thisAgreement, orby the

U.S. Bankruptcy Code, with allcovenants,agreements,and requirementsofthe

Loan Documents, includingany agreement tomake payments of taxes,insurance

premiums, assessments,impounds, and allotherpayments, theamount ofwhich

may change periodicallyovertheterm of my Loan. ThisAgreement does not

waive futureescrow requirements.IftheLoan includescollectionoftaxand

insurancepremiums, thiscollectionwillcontinueforthelifeof theloan.

That theLoan Documents arecomposed ofvalid,bindingagreements,enforceable

inaccordancewith theirterms.

That allterms and provisionsoftheLoan Documents, exceptas expresslymodified

by thisAgreement, or by theU.S. Bankruptcy Code, remain infullforceand effect;

nothinginthisAgreement shallbe understoodorconstruedto be a satisfactionor

releaseinwhole or inpartoftheobligationscontainedintheLoan Documents; and

thatexceptas otherwisespecificallyprovidedin,and as expresslymodifiedby,this

Agreement, or by theU.S. Bankruptcy Code, theLender and Iwillbe bound by,
and willcomply with,alloftheterms and provisionsof theLoan Documents.

Ifany document islost,misplaced,misstatedor inaccuratelyreflectsthetrueand

correctterms and conditionsoftheLoan Documents as amended by this

Agreement, withinten(10)days aftermy receiptof theLender'srequest,Iwill

execute,acknowledge, initialand delivertotheLender any documentationthe

Lender deems necessarytoreplaceor correctthelost,misplaced,misstatedor

inaccuratedocument(s).If Ifailto do so,Iwillbe liableforany and alllossor

damage which theLender reasonablysustainsas a resultof my failure.

B. That,iftheBorrower isinan activebankruptcycaseupon executionofthis

VA ExtensionMod 04192021_580 7000285419

Page3



document, theBorrower willobtainany requiredbankruptcycourtand trustee

approvalsinaccordancewith applicablelocalcourtrulesand procedures.The

Borrower understandsthatifsuch approvalsarenotreceived,thentheterms ofthis

Agreement willbe nulland void.IfthisAgreement becomes nulland void,the

terms oftheoriginalLoan Documents shallcontinueinfullforceand effect,and

such terms shallnotbe modified by thisAgreement.

C. IftheBorrower(s)receiveda dischargeina Chapter 7 bankruptcysubsequentto

theexecutionoftheLoan Documents, thenLender agreesthatsuch Borrower(s)

willnothave personalliabilityon thedebtpursuanttothisAgreement. If

Borrower(s)isinan open bankruptcycasebuthas notyetreceiveda discharge,
thenthisAgreement isnot intendedas an attempttocollecta debt.Ratherthe

agreement isintendedtomodify theLoan Documents toenabletheBorrower(s)to

continuemaking voluntarypayments and retaintheProperty.

D. Iacknowledge and agreethatiftheLender executingthisAgreement isnotthe

currentholderor owner oftheNote and Mortgage, thatsuch partyistheauthorized

servicingagentforsuch holderorowner, or itssuccessorininterest,and has full

power and authoritytobind itselfand such holderand owner totheterms ofthis

modification.

E. That themortgage insurancepremiums on my Loan, ifapplicable,may increaseas

a resultofthecapitalizationwhich willresultina highertotalmonthly payment.

Furthermore,thedateon which Imay requestcancellationof mortgage insurance

may change as a resultoftheNew PrincipalBalance.

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF

PRIOR, CONTEMPPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE

PARTIES. THERE ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE

PARTIES.

Sign and returntheExtensionModificationAgreement by JULY 20,2021.

VA ExtensionMod 04192021_580 7000285419

Page4



In Witness hereof,Ihave executedthisAgreement

7/z7/2)
Borrow :JOSHUA D DIXON Date

[SpaceBelow This Line forAcknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

StateofUtah)

County of OOCdf.. )

On this day of ,intheyear20 2l ,beforeme,3(tSMA Y 0 Ú

a notarypublic,personallyappearedJOSHUA D DIXON, proved on thebasisof

satisfactoryevidencetobe theperson(s)whose name(s)(is/are)subscribedtothis

instrument,and acknowledged (he/she/they)executedthesame.

Witness my hand and officialseal.

S'

JASMINEB.ROYLE
NotaryPutic

3 . StateOfUtah

MyCommissionExpires01-31-2024
COMMISSIONNO.710344

otarysignature)

(seal)

VA ExtensionMod 04192021_580 7000285419

Page5



In Witness Whereof, theLender has executedthisAgreement.

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND

AUTHORIZED AGENT OF JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIAT

JUL 3 0 2021

By (printname) Date
osbaldoSanchez,Director,LossMitigation(title)
CarringtonMortgageServices,LLcAttorneyinFact

[Space Below This Line forAcknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notarypublicorotherofficercompletingthiscertificateverifiesonly theidentityofthe

individualwho signedthedocument towhich thiscertificateisattached,and notthe

truthfulness,accuracy,orvalidityofthatdocument.

Stateof California )

County of Oranae )

On JUL 3 0 2021 beforeme HectorSolis,Jr. Notary

Public,personallyappeared Osbaldo Sanchez ,who proved tome on

thebasisof satisfactoryevidencetobe theperson(s)whose name(s) is/aresubscribedtothe

withininstrumentand acknowledged tome thathe/she/theyexecutedthesame in

his/her/theirauthorizedcapacity(ies),and thatby his/her/theirsignature(s)on theinstrument

theperson(s),ortheentityupon behalfof which theperson(s)acted,executedthe

instrument.

Icertifyunder PENALTY OF PERJURY under thelaws oftheStateof Californiathatthe

foregoingparagraphistrueand correct.

WITNESS my hand and officialseal. o
NotaryPublic-California

OrangeCounty

Signature MyC m E re r282024
(Seal)

SignatureofNotary Public

VA ExtensionMod 04192021_580 7000285419

Page6



EXHIBITA

BORROWER(S): JOSHUA D DIXON, AN UNMARRIED MAN

LOAN NUMBER: 7000285419

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referredto in thisdocument issituatedin the CITY OF TOOELE, COUNTY

OF TOOELE, STATE OF UTAH, and described as follows:

LOT 211, HOLT MEADOWS PLAT B, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT

THEREOF ON FILE AND OF RECORD IN THE TOOELE COUNTY

RECORDER'S OFFICE,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 794 EAST 890 NORTH, TOOELE, UTAH 84074

VA ExtensionMod 04192021_580 7000285419

Page7


